

## Hafesa Group, new member to the Spanish Compliance Association

Hafesa Group has been admitted as a new Member of the Spanish Compliance Association (ASCOM), the first professional association created to respond to the need to create a common space for compliance professionals in Spain. Aimed at said professionals from all economic sectors and all types of organizations, ASCOM is a non-profit association which aims to professionalize the position and create a conversation channel with the institutions. It was established through the initiative of a group of people who had extensive experience in carrying out compliance tasks within their respective companies,

Hafesa Group's new membership to ASCOM, responds to the objective of continuing to **opt for good practices and a good corporate governance** this, together with the tremendous efforts that the company is making in terms of compliance, defense of the ethics and effort to abide by the regulatory framework, will ensure we continue **practicing a responsible and sustainable style of management, aligned with the mission and organisational purposes of Hafesa Group**. In the words of Cesar Burón, Compliance Officer of Hafesa Group "The recent addition of Hafesa Group as a member of ASCOM is a result of the work we have been doing for a long time in matters of compliance. This union between our company and ASCOM intends to be permanent, given that Hafesa Group strives to become a benchmark for matters of compliance within our sector of activity. Good governance, regulatory compliance and the application of corporate ethics are essential aspects for the performance of our activities and are substantially integrated into our business culture."

## **About the Hafesa Group**

The Hafesa Group is a holding company involved in the marketing and distribution of petroleum products. From import, through storage and distribution, to sale at gas stations and gas centres, the Hafesa Group covers all downstream phases.

## For more information:

Shackleton Buzz&Press

Eva Calo Fayerman

<u>eva.calo.fayerman@shackletongroup.com</u>

Tel: 619 316 426

Arturo Muñoz de Baena Pimentel <a href="mailto:a.munoz.de.baena@shck-buzzandpress.com">a.munoz.de.baena@shck-buzzandpress.com</a>